Date: August 29, 2024

To:

BSE Limited

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001

Email: Corp.relations@bseindia.com

Scrip Code: 505255

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Tel: +91 11 4129 1000 Fax: +91 11 4129 1010

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex

Bandra East, Mumbai 400051 Email: takeover@nse.co.in Symbol: GMMPFAUDLR

Company Secretary

GMM Pfaudler Limited

Address: Sojitra Road, Vithal Udyognagar,

Anand, Karamsad, Gujarat, 388325

Email: investorservices@gmmpfaudler.com

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Subject</u>: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("SAST"), as amended from time to time, in respect of sale of equity shares of GMM Pfaudler Limited held by Infinity Partners.

- 1. Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the SAST, we wish to inform you that we, Infinity Partners, have sold 41,21,960 equity shares of GMM Pfaudler Limited, a company listed on the BSE Limited and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited.
- 2. We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of Infinity Partners

Hally far

Name: Ashley Menezes

Title: Authorised signatory Date: August 29, 2024

Place: Delhi

<u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)		GMM Pfaudler Limited		
Name(s) of the seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the seller		Infinity Partners (Seller) Persons Acting in Concert (PAC):		
		()	vestments Limito estments Holding	
Whethe	er the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before t	the acquisition / sale under consideration, holding			
(i) (ii) (iii)	Shares carrying voting rights Infinity Partners Petunia Investments Limited Defati Investments Holding B.V.	44,50,765 NIL NIL	9.90% NIL NIL	9.90% NIL NIL
c) d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) Total (a+b+c+d)	N.A. N.A. N.A.	N.A. N.A. N.A.	N.A. N.A. N.A.
e) Details (a)	of acquisition/sale Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold			
(i)	Infinity Partners	41,21,960	9.17%	9.17%
b) c)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify	N.A. N.A.	N.A. N.A.	N.A. N.A.

Infinity Partners
Registered Office: L-1/1622/7, Sangam Vihar,
New Delhi-110019, India
Corporate office: 16th Floor, Eros Corporate Tower
Nehru Place, New Delhi – 110 019, India.

Tel: +91 11 4129 1000 Fax: +91 11 4129 1010

d) Shares	in each category) acquired/sold encumbered / invoked/released by the	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
acquirer e) Total (a-		41,21,960	9.17%	9.17%
After the acquisi	tion/sale, holding of:			
(i) (ii)	arrying voting rights Infinity Partners Petunia Investments Limited Defati Investments Holding B.V.	3,28,805 37,09,766 4,12,194	0.73% 8.25% 0.92%	0.73% 8.25% 0.92%
c) VRs oth d) Warrant instrume	ncumbered with the acquirer erwise than by shares s/convertible securities/any other ent that entitles the acquirer to receive arrying voting rights in the TC (specify	N.A. N.A. N.A.	N.A. N.A. N.A.	N.A. N.A. N.A.
	in each category) after acquisition	44,50,765	9.90%	9.90%
	tion / sale (e.g. open market / off-market ghts issue / preferential allotment / inter-	Off market		
of intimation	on / sale of shares / VR or date of receip of allotment of shares, whichever is	August 28, 2024		
Date of acquisiti of intimation applicable	on / sale of shares / VR or date of receips of allotment of shares, whichever is	August 28, 2024		

the said dequisition 7 saic	shares of face value fink 2 each.
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	INR 8,99,14,448 divided into 4,49,57,224 equity shares of face value INR 2 each.

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the stock exchange under Regulation 31 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Tel: +91 11 4129 1000

Fax: +91 11 4129 1010

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For and on behalf of Infinity Partners

Name: Ashley Menezes
Title: Authorised signatory
Date: August 29, 2024

Halley of we

Place: Delhi